11289028	
090447	
\$40.00	
Į	

In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. CA920050084US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PA1.	EN18		
the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
. Name of conveying party(les):	Execution Date:		
1) PETER WIEBE BURKA 2) RONALD SERVANT	November 29, 2005 November 29, 2005		
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xNo			
. Name and address of receiving party(les):	3. Nature of conveyance:		
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger		
New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Duke W. Yee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
(972) 385-8777	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>09-0447</u>		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co		
Robert C. Rolnik Relate	January 24, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet: {2}

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0981

IBM DOCKET NO. CA920050084US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Peter Wiebe Burka Province of Ontario

of Ottawa and Country of Canada

and

(2) Ronald Servant Province of Ontario of Kanata and Country of Canada

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Using Pre-Translated Files in a Virtual Machine

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) November 29 ____, 2005, and (2) November 29 ____, 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) signed at Ottava, ON, Canada on November 29, 2005. Peter Wiebe Burkz

and (2) signed at Officera, Ontario (anadar on) November

Ronald Servant

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0982

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Burka et al.

Serial No.: 11/289,028

Filed: November 29, 2005

For: Method and Apparatus for Using Pre-Translated Files in a Virtual Machine

CUSTOMER NUMBER

Group Art Unit: 2193

Examiner: Unknown

Attorney Docket No.: CA920050084US1

Certificate of Transmission Under 37 C.F.R. 5 1.8(a) I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Division, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, facsimile number

(571) 273-0140 on January 24, 2006.

By:

TRANSMITTAL DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

ENCLOSED HEREWITH:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate); and
- Assignment(s).

A fee of \$40.00 is believed to be required. Please charge the necessary fees to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447. No extension of time is believed to be necessary. If, however, an extension of time is required, the extension is requested, and I authorize the Commissioner to charge any fees for this extension to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert C. Rolnik

Registration No. 37,995

Duke W. Yee

Registration No. 34,285

YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

P.O. Box 802333

Dallas, Texas 75380

(972) 385-8777

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANTS

PATENT **REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0983**

RECORDED: 01/24/2006